



2026:RJ-JD:11849-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2079/2025

Bharat Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jaikishan Haniya, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Bhati, Additional Government Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

17/11/2025

Learned Additional Government Advocate seeks one week's
time to file reply to the application for suspension of sentence.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List after one week.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

Tushar/25

(INDERJEET SINGH),J