



2026:RJ-JD:11849-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 2079/2025

Bharat Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Kishan Haniya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Bhati, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

10/12/2025

1. Registry to take steps to append the scanned record of the appeal along with the application seeking suspension of sentence.
2. List the matter on 05.01.2026.

(FARJAND ALI),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

20-Devanshi/-